Docket No.: L7961.01101 10-04-2001 FORM PTD-159. 'Modified) ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 5651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POR/REVO2 101864826 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hideki OYAMA Yukio TAKAGI Name: Maeda Kogyo Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏿 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1-6-1 Higashi-Ohi, Shinagawa, ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger Tokyo 140-8521, JAPAN ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: State: ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: September 19, 2001 & September 21, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 09/19/01 & 09/21/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 0/01/2001 SSITHIB1 00000015 09963593 02 FC:581 40.00 OP Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Registration No. 28,732 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account L7961.01101 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 27, 2001 James E. Ledbetter Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 012207 FRAME: 0371 Nippon Electric Glass Co., Ltd.

7-1, 2-Chome, Seiran, Otsu, Shiga 520-8639, JAPAN

PATENT REEL: 012207 FRAME: 0372

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1)	Hideki	OYAMA			
	(2)	Yukio 7				
	(3)		·			-
	(4)					
	(5)					
	1-1					
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
	(6)	Maeda Ko	ogvo Co.	T.+d		
	(6a)		Higashi-		TOET	vo 140-8521, Japan
	(04) (7)	Nippon	Electric	Glass Co.,		0 140-6521, 0apan
	(7a)			eiran, Ots		520-8639, Japan
	•	er designated as t no, and for the co		ntire tights, due and in	terest for the United	States, its territories, dependencies and
	(8) In the invention, and all applications for potent and any Letters Palent which may be granted therefor, known as					
	=	Ustriol, Kriowu 93	,			
	(9)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(C)	se No.	}
					DO 110.	**************************************
	for which the undetsigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed					
	(10)	on		•	has already filed	
	(11)	U.S. appin. Seri	ial No.	, n	ed on	
	(12)	The undersigne	d acknowledges at	n obligation of assignm	ent of this invention	to said assignce at the time the invention
	was mad	-	•			
applications thereo 2) The application or commutation or commutation or commutation at the Assignment of the Assignment	of and also on undersign tinuation or cince. The undersign of the inthe undersign he undersign said approperside the underside on said approperside the covenants.	to execute separa- trad agree(s) to exe r division thereof: med agree(s) to exe ternational Conve- ternatio	te assignments in concerns when the cooperate we could all papers are mitten for Protection and request orize(s) and request vision or divisions only full right to the course of the could be considered.	obnection with such as cossery in connection with the Assignee in evolution of industrial Property or acts which may be resulted to the Commissioner continuing applications.	eplications as the As with any interference by way possible in conform any act which represents to obtain a constants to issue an ons thereof to the sa	and any continuing or divisional signer may deem necessary or expedient, which may be declared concerning this obtaining such avidence and going forward may be necessary in connection with ints. In grant of a valid. United States patent to my and all Letters Patent of the United hid Assignee, as Assignee of the entire it, and that he has (they have) not executed
and will not exect	HE ADV ACT	reement in conflict	herewith.			
5) The understand hereby grant(s) the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP, the power to insert on this assignment						
any further identi	fication whi	ich may be necess	ary or desirable to	comply with the rules	of the United States	Patent Office for recordation of this
document.						
In with	ieze mpereo	i, executed by the	: undersigned on th	ne date(s) opposite the	undersigned signati	ure(s).
	L O	00/51	(number /7)	Hideki Yukix	Ovama	(Seal)
Date Deplem	periliz	20/ Signature of	Inventor (2)	Charlin	70 V-0-	(Seal)
Date Septem	<u>د ، در موه</u>	Signature of	Inventor (2)	JANEAN	-	(Seal)
Date		Signature of	Inventor (3)			(Seal)
Date		Signature of	Invertor (4)			(Seel)
Date		Signature of	tungutor (5)			- Joseff
This a neither, then it si	ssignmeni s hould be sig	should preferably gned before at lea	be signed before: (st two witnesses wi	b) a Notary Public if w no biso sign here:	ilthin the U.S.A., or i	(b) a U.S. Counsel if outside the U.S.A. If
	^			Talank!	Harlika	/9 mr. 13
Date Softemb	er. 19.20	00/ Signature of	Witness	Takashi Tautomu	Futagam	(Seal)
Date Soptam D	2012	OUT Signature of	** 101637	10000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(7)

RECORDED: 09/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012207 FRAME: 0373